Suffolk County Community College

College Brief
NO. 87 February 26, 2021
TO: The College Community
FROM: Office of Human Resources

SUBJECT:  Pooled Saliva Testing Calendar for March

As previously announced, all faculty, staff, and students coming onto campus regularly
throughout the semester must participate in weekly mandatory COVID-19 pooled saliva
testing. In addition, for those members of the college community who are not on campus on a
weekly basis, for every week they are on campus they must be tested once during that week.

The College continues to provide for regular, weekly pooled saliva testing of faculty, staff and
students at the following campus locations:

Ammerman Campus: Babylon Student Center — Montauk Point Room

Michael J. Grant Campus: Captree Commons Cafeteria

Eastern Campus: Montaukett Learning Resource Center — Lyceum Gallery 107

The calendar below reflects the testing options currently available for on-campus faculty, staff
and students to complete their required weekly pooled saliva tests during the month of March.
The complete spring 2021 calendar can be accessed by clicking this link:
https://www.sunysuffolk.edu/coronavirus/covid-testing-schedule.jsp Everyone is encouraged to
check the website calendar periodically for the most current testing schedule. Similar
notifications will be issued through future College Briefs to assist everyone with meeting this
weekly testing requirement. Please remember that all employees must coordinate their testing
schedule with their immediate supervisor; testing is expected to take place on work time and

only on the days you are scheduled to be on site. Remember, you can go to any campus location to
complete your weekly testing requirement.

Campus March 2021 - Weekly Testing Dates and Times Testing
Location
Michael J. Monday, March 1 9 AM - 4:45 PM Captree
Grant Commons
Tuesday, March 2 1PM -8 PM Cafeteria
Wednesday, March 3 9 AM — 4:45 PM
Thursday, March 4 9 AM -3 PM



https://www.sunysuffolk.edu/coronavirus/covid-testing-schedule.jsp

Monday, March 8

1 PM-8PM

Tuesday, March 9 9 AM - 4:45 PM
Wednesday, March 10 9 AM -12 PM
Thursday, March 11 1PM-8PM
Friday, March 12 9AM -2 PM
Monday, March 15 1PM-8PM
Tuesday, March 16 9 AM - 4:45 PM
Wednesday, March 17 9 AM -2 PM
Thursday, March 18 1PM-8PM
Monday, March 22 9 AM -2 PM
Tuesday, March 23 9 AM - 4:45 PM
Wednesday, March 24 9 AM -2 PM
Thursday, March 25 1PM-8PM
Friday, March 26 9AM - 12 PM
Monday, March 29 1PM-8PM
Tuesday, March 30 9 AM — 4:45 PM
Wednesday, March 31 9 AM -2 PM
f]‘mmerma Monday, March 1 9 AM — 4:45 PM gfu%y;‘r’"t‘
Tuesday, March 2 1PM -8 PM fﬂiﬁﬁzk
Wednesday, March 3 1PM -6 PM Ezig;;
Thursday, March 4 1PM -8 PM %icr;’”d
Monday, March 8 1PM-8PM
Tuesday, March 9 9 AM - 4:45 PM
Wednesday, March 10 1PM-6PM
Thursday, March 11 1PM-6PM




Saturday, March 13 9 AM -2 PM

Monday, March 15 1PM-8PM

Tuesday, March 16 9 AM - 4:45 PM

Thursday, March 18 1PM-6PM

Friday, March 19 9AM -2 PM

Monday, March 22 1PM-8PM

Tuesday, March 23 9 AM - 4:45 PM

Thursday, March 25 1PM-8PM

Monday, March 29 1PM-8PM

Tuesday, March 30 9 AM — 4:45 PM

Eastemn Monday, March 1 9 AM -3 PM !(V:_oen;?nu"fgt

Tuesday, March 2 1PM - 6:30 PM g:ﬁ?:rr_ce
Monday, March 8 1 PM - 6:30 PM e
Tuesday, March 9 9 AM -3 PM

Wednesday, March 10 9 AM -3 PM

Monday, March 15 1 PM-6:30 PM

Tuesday, March 16 9 AM -3 PM

Wednesday, March 17 9 AM -3 PM

Thursday, March 18 9 AM -3 PM

Monday, March 22 1 PM-6:30 PM

Wednesday, March 24 9 AM -3 PM

Thursday, March 25 9 AM -3 PM

Monday, March 29 1 PM -6:30 PM

Tuesday, March 30 9AM -3 PM




	FROM:            Office of Human Resources

